

**PASTRY TOASTER FRSTD STRWBRY**

Item # 326437

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 1EA(1.76Z,56G)

Serving Per Container: 120

**Amount Per Serving**

Calories: 180.00 Calories from Fat: 20.00

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	2.50	4.00 %
Saturated Fat	1.00	5.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	180.00 mg	8.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	38.00 g	13.00 %
Dietary Fiber	3.00 g	11.00 %
Sugars	15.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	2.00 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	10.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %
Calcium	10.00 %	Iron	10.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

**Calories per gram**

Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
-------	----------------	-----------

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size: 1EA(1.76Z,56G)

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread: 1.000

Milk

Child Nutrition\*: PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
3800055130	60038000551307	120.0	1.76OZ	120

Brand	Class	PBH
POP-TARTS	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
16.22	13.2		N	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	WI Flag
13.31X9.31X11.25	1504	365	DRY	N

**Allergens:**

Contains: May contain  
Soy, Wheat

**Handling Suggestions:**

COOL DRY STORAGE, 12 MONTHS.

**Benefits:**

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR TOASTER PASTRIES WITH REAL STRAWBERRY FILLING. CONTAINS 3 GRAMS OF DIETARY FIBER PER SERVING. PROVIDES 6 ESSENTIAL VITAMINS AND MINERALS. MADE IN THE U.S.A. CONTAINS 100 WHOLE GRAIN PER SERVING.

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK. PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE & VITAMIN B1, RIBOFLAVIN & VITAMIN B2, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), POLY-DEXTROSE, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CORN SYRUP, WHOLE GRAIN BARLEY FLOUR, GLYCERIN, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF INULIN FROM CHICORY ROOT, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, DRIED STRAWBERRIES, DRIED PEARS, DRIED APPLES, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL STRAWBERRY FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, GELATIN, CARAMEL COLOR, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, NIACINAMIDE, RED #40, REDUCED IRON, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B2), YELLOW #6, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), FOLIC ACID.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values. Therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CRACKER GOLDFISH CINNAMON

FS PF GIANT GLDFSH GRAHAMS 2PK 0.90 OZ 300 CA STD CASE

Item # 996879

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1EA(.9Z,26G)	
Serving Per Container :	300	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories :	120.00	Calories from Fat : 35.00
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	4.00	0 %
Saturated Fat	1.00	0 %
Trans Fat	0 g	
Cholesterol	0 mg	0 %
Sodium	135.00 mg	0 %
Total Carbohydrate	19.00 g	0 %
Dietary Fiber	1.00 g	0 %
Sugars	6.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	1.00 g	
	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	4.00 %	Vitamin C 2.00 %
Calcium	10.00 %	Iron 8.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300mg
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1PKG(.9Z,25.4G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label  
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program  
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
000015094	10014100150944	300.0	.9OZ	300

Brand	Class	PBH
PEPPERIDGE FARM	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.76	16.87		N	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHi	TIHl	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
18.56X11.31X9.62	807	182	DRY	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS Storage Temperature: 70F Usage: CAREFULLY WRAPPED AND PACKAGED IN FOIL FOR MAXIMUM PRODUCT PROTECTION.

**Benefits:**

The only 1-Grain/Bread equivalent graham in the shape of a recognizable icon that will increase NSLP participation by generating excitement in the cafeteria. Graham contains zero grams of trans fat, less than 30% calories from fat, less than 10% calories from saturated fat, and is made with whole grains. Good source of calcium. Cholesterol free.

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK, PEANUT FREE MANUFACTURING, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, PALM), FRUCTOSE, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, SOY LECITHIN. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edit or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

**CEREAL BAR CINNAMON TOAST**

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Oats - First Ingredient. A chewy cereal bar made with Cinnamon Toast Crunch pieces. 150 calories. No artificial sweeteners.

Item # 370859

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size :	1 Bar (40g)	
Serving Per Container :	96	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories :	150.00	Calories from Fat : 30.00
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	3.50	5.00 %
Saturated Fat	0.00	0.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	115.00 mg	5.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	30.00 g	10.00 %
Dietary Fiber	3.00 g	12.00 %
Sugars	9.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	3.00 g	
	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	20.00 %	Iron 10.00 %
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.		
	Calories	2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less Than 65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than 300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than 2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g
Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	1EA(1.42Z.40G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS
*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label	
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program	
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement	

**Ingredients:**  
 Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Fructose, Canola Oil, Brown Rice Flour, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Chicory Root Extract, Whole Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable Glycerin, Wheat Starch, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Dextrose, Color (caramel color, annatto extract), Cinnamon, Baking Soda, Triiodium Phosphate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid). CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Product Specifications:				
MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
16000-45576	10016000455761	96.0	1.42OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
CINNAMON TOAST CRNCBROCERY DRY		SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
10.45	8.52			Y

Shipping Information:				
LenXWidthXht	TiHl	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
17.87X12.25X6.37	807	248	REFRIGERATED	N

Allergens:	
Contains	May contain
Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**  
 Store in cool dry location

**Benefits:**  
 1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Grain Oats - First Ingredient. A chewy cereal bar made with Cinnamon Toast Crunch pieces. 150 calories. No artificial sweeteners.

**Additional Information:**  
 COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK. PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

**FRNCH TOAST TRPLBRY BURST MINI**

2 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Wheat Flour First Grain Ingredient. 8 mini pull-apart FrenchToast pieces, berry flavor baked in for no-mess eating. Individually wrapped ovenable packages, pre-baked frozen.

Item # 312633

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1 Pouch (75g)	
Serving Per Container :	72	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories :	220.00	Calories from Fat : 60.00
	<b>Per Serving</b>	<b>%Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat	7.00	11.00 %
Saturated Fat	1.00	6.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	190.00 mg	8.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	37.00 g	12.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	8.00 %
Sugars	11.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	4.00 g	
	<b>Per Srv</b>	<b>Per Srv</b>
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	4.00 %	Iron 8.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1PKG(2.64Z,75G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
18000-37308	10018000373083	72.0	2.64OZ	72

Brand	Class	PBH
PILLSBURY	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13.8	11.88		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXH	THI	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
19.82X11.75X9.62	808	186	FROZEN	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Keep Frozen

**Benefits:**

2 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Wheat Flour First Grain Ingredient. 8 mini pull-apart FrenchToast pieces, berry flavor baked in for no-mess eating. Individually wrapped ovenable packages, pre-baked frozen.

**Additional Information:**

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour Bleached (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Nonfat Milk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Potassium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Salt, Canola Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Corn Starch, Natural Flavor, Eggs, Fructose, Color (fruit juice, vegetable juice, vegetable juice concentrate, paprika), Cellulose Gum, Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGG AND SOY INGREDIENTS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

**BAGEL HONEY WHEAT SLCD IW FZ**

Item # 370718

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1EA(2.5Z.71G)	
Serving Per Container :	72	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories :	170.0	Calories from Fat . 15
	<b>Per Serving</b>	<b>%Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat	1.5	2 %
Saturated Fat	0.0	0 %
Trans Fat	0.0 g	
Cholesterol	0.0 mg	0 %
Sodium	140.0 mg	6 %
Total Carbohydrate	34.0 g	11 %
Dietary Fiber	4.0 g	15 %
Sugars	3.0 g	0 %
Protein	6.0 g	
	<b>Per Srv</b>	<b>Per Srv</b>
Vitamin A	0 %	Vitamin C 0 %
Calcium	2 %	Iron 10 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
<b>Calories per gram</b>			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1EA(2.5Z.71G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	3.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
88195	10033547881952	72.0	2.5 OZ.	72

Brand	Class	PBH
SMART CH MUFFIN TOW	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.5	11.25		Y	Y

**Shipping information:**

LenXWidthXHi	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	WI Flag
16.9X12.3X9.75	805	180	FROZEN	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

KEEP FROZEN APPROXIMATE FROZEN SHELF LIFE - 365 DAYS. APPROXIMATE THAWED, UNOPENED SHELF LIFE - 7 DAYS.

**Benefits:**

SMART CHOICE, SLICED, HONEY WHEAT BAGEL. WHOLE GRAIN, LOW IN FAT AND SUGAR AND A GOOD SOURCE OF FIBER. GREAT SIZE FOR A BREAKFAST BUFFET OR A BREAKFAST BREAD BASKET IN OVENABLE WRAP. MAY HEAT IF DESIRED.

**Additional Information:**

WHOLE GRAIN RICH, COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK, PEANUT FREE MANUFACTURING, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HONEY, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CANOLA OIL, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, MALT CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SALT, SUGAR, MALT BARLEY FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE AS PRESERVATIVE, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MOLASSES, ASCORBIC ACID, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AZODICARBONATIMIDE, ENZYMES, AMMONIUM CHLORIDE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHEESE CREAM LITE CUP TFF

Item # 29077

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: 1 package (21g)

Serving Per Container: 1

**Amount Per Serving**

Calories: 45.00    Calories from Fat: 30.00

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	3.50	5.00 %
Saturated Fat	2.00	10.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	15.00 mg	5.00 %
Sodium	80.00 mg	3.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	2.00 g	1.00 %
Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	0.00 %
Sugars	0 g	0.00 %
Protein	2.00 g	

	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0 %		0 %
Calcium	2.00 %	Iron	0 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

**Calories per gram**

Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
-------	----------------	-----------

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size

Meat/Meal Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition\*

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BO=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
10021000810942	10021000810942	100.0	.75OZ	1

Brand	Class	PBH
PHILADELPHIA	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	CHEESE

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
5.38	4.68		Y	N

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHI	TIHI	ShellLife	TempZone	WI Flag
10.31X8.5X4.56	2009	150	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains May contain

Milk

**Handling Suggestions:**

**Benefits:**

**Additional Information:**

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Ingredients: PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE\*INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CREAM CHEESE



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

DONUT PWDRD IW 51% WHL GRAIN

WHOLE GRAIN POWDERED 6 PACK MINI CAKE DONUTS fried

Item # 517590

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1 OZ		
Serving Per Container :	1		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
Calories :	270.00	Calories from Fat :	90.00
	<b>Per Serving</b>		<b>%Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat	11.00		16.00 %
Saturated Fat	3.00		16.00 %
Trans Fat	3.00 g		
Cholesterol	0.00 mg		0.00 %
Sodium	230.00 mg		9.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	41.00 g		14.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g		8.00 %
Sugars	21.00 g		0.00 %
Protein	4.00 g		
	<b>Per Srv</b>		<b>Per Srv</b>
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %
Calcium	6.00 %	Iron	4.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
<b>Calories per gram</b>			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	DONUT PWDRD IW
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BO=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
7787	10091464778700	72.0	3OZ	1

Brand	Class	PBH
GOODY MAN	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
15.5	13.5		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TIHt	ShellLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
19.81X8.37X11.56	808	365	FROZEN	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

FROZEN

**Benefits:**

Six mini whole grain donuts dusted with melt-in your-mouth powdered sugar.

**Additional Information:**

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SEXTROSE, SUGAR, PALM OIL, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY FLOUR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), SOYBEAN OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CINNAMON, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, DRY HONEY SOLIDS, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONO DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SALT, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, WHEAT STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, EGGS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

**SNACK MIX STRWBRY YOGURT**

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Wheat - First Ingredient. Whole grain Chex? cereal pieces with a great tasting strawberry & yogurt flavoring. Contains 70% less fat than regular potato chips.

Item # 370905

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1 Pouch (29g)		
Serving Per Container :	60		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
Calories :	120.00	Calories from Fat :	25.00
<b>Per Serving</b>			
		<b>%Daily Value*</b>	
Total Fat	3.00		4.00 %
Saturated Fat	1.00		5.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g		
Cholesterol	0.00 mg		0.00 %
Sodium	55.00 mg		2.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	23.00 g		8.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g		7.00 %
Sugars	6.00 g		0.00 %
Protein	2.00 g		
<b>Per Srv</b>			
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %
Calcium	0.00 %	Iron	4.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
<b>Calories per gram</b>			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1EA(1.03Z,29G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
16000-31937	10016000319377	60.0	1.03OZ	60

Brand	Class	PBH
CHEX MIX	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
5.2	3.86		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16.0X10.0X10.0	1205	248	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Store in cool dry location

**Benefits:**

1 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Whole Wheat - First Ingredient. Whole grain Chex? cereal pieces with a great tasting strawberry & yogurt flavoring. Contains 70% less fat than regular potato chips.

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK. PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Whole Wheat, Enriched Corn Meal (degermed yellow corn meal, niacin, iron, vitamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or rice bran), Yogurt Flavored Coating (sugar, palm kernel oil, maltodextrin, yogurt powder [cultured nonfat milk, whey protein concentrate, yogurt cultures], nonfat milk, soy lecithin, natural flavor), Fructose, Dextrose, Contains 2% or less of: Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural Flavor, Modified Corn Starch, Diethyl Monoglycidates, Trisodium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Yellow Corn Flour, Baking Soda, Freshness Preserved by BHT. CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



## WAFFLE MINI BLUBRY BASH

2 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Made from 100% Whole Grain. Mini waffles. Blueberry flavor baked in for no-mess eating. 33 grams of whole grain. Individually wrapped ovenable packages, pre-baked frozen.

Item # 371733

### Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	1 Pouch (70g)	
Serving Per Container :	72	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories :	210.00	Calories from Fat : 50.00
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	6.00	9.00 %
Saturated Fat	1.00	5.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	170.00 mg	7.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	37.00 g	12.00 %
Dietary Fiber	3.00 g	12.00 %
Sugars	12.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	4.00 g	
	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	2.00 %	Iron 4.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
<b>Calories per gram</b>			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

### School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(2.47Z,70G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

### Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
18000-32264	10018000322647	72.0	2.47OZ	72

Brand	Class	PBH
PILLSBURY	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
14.0	11.11		DAIRY	Y

### Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TiHi	ShellLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
19.62X11.75X8.62	809	186	FROZEN	N

### Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat	

### Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen.

### Benefits:

2 OZ EQ GRAIN. Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria. Made from 100% Whole Grain. Mini waffles. Blueberry flavor baked in for no-mess eating. 33 grams of whole grain. Individually wrapped ovenable packages, pre-baked frozen.

### Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

### Ingredients:

Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Brown Rice Flour, Soybean Oil. Contains less than 2% of: Leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, calcium acid pyrophosphate, potassium bicarbonate), Whole Grain Corn Flour, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Canola Oil, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Fructose, Elderberry, Watermelon and Hullo Juices Added for Color, Eggs, Cellulose Gum, Sodium Bicarbonate, Tricalcium Phosphate. CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY, MILK AND EGG INGREDIENTS.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

YOGURT STRWBRY BANANA FF TFF

Item # 965581

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	4oz(113g)																															
Serving Per Container :	48																															
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>																																
Calories :	90.0	Calories from Fat :																														
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Serving</th> <th>%Daily Value*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated Fat</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trans Fat</td> <td>0.0 g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>0.0 mg</td> <td>0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>75.0 mg</td> <td>3%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td>19.0 g</td> <td>6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td>0.0 g</td> <td>0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>16.0 g</td> <td>0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.0 g</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Per Serving	%Daily Value*	Total Fat	0.0	0%	Saturated Fat	0.0	0%	Trans Fat	0.0 g		Cholesterol	0.0 mg	0%	Sodium	75.0 mg	3%	Total Carbohydrate	19.0 g	6%	Dietary Fiber	0.0 g	0%	Sugars	16.0 g	0%	Protein	3.0 g	
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*																														
Total Fat	0.0	0%																														
Saturated Fat	0.0	0%																														
Trans Fat	0.0 g																															
Cholesterol	0.0 mg	0%																														
Sodium	75.0 mg	3%																														
Total Carbohydrate	19.0 g	6%																														
Dietary Fiber	0.0 g	0%																														
Sugars	16.0 g	0%																														
Protein	3.0 g																															
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Vitamin A</td> <td>0%</td> <td>Vitamin C</td> <td>2%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calcium</td> <td>30%</td> <td>Iron</td> <td>0%</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Per Srv		Per Srv	Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	2%	Calcium	30%	Iron	0%																		
	Per Srv		Per Srv																													
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	2%																													
Calcium	30%	Iron	0%																													

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	_____
Meat/Meat Alternatives	_____
Fruit/Vegetables	_____
Grain/Bread	_____
Milk	_____
Child Nutrition*	BG
*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label	
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program	
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement	

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
09820	10078800112954	48.0	4OZ	48

Brand	Class	PBH
UPSTATE FARMS	DAIRY PROD & SUBS	MILKS/CREAMS/YOGURT

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.5	12.5		Y	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHi	TIHI	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
12.75X9.63X7.0	1404	15	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Milk	

**Handling Suggestions:**

KEEP REFRIGERATED.

**Benefits:**

UPSTATE FARMS BLENDED NONFAT YOGURTS HAVE A FRESH, MILD FLAVOR. THEY PRESENT A GREAT VEGETARIAN ALTERNATIVE AND ARE AN EXCELLENT SOURCE OF CALCIUM AND VITAMIN D. IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD YOGURT CULTURES, UPSTATE FARMS YOGURTS CONTAIN THE ABC CULTURES, LACIDOPHILUS, BIFIDUS AND L CASEI, WHICH HAVE SHOWN TO PROVIDE HEALTH BENEFITS.]

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

CULTURED PASTEURIZED GRADE A NONFAT MILK, SUGAR, WATER, STRAWBERRIES, BANANAS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVORS, PURPLE CARROT CONCENTRATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, GELLAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (FOR FRESHNESS), CITRIC ACID, CAROB BEAN GUM, VITAMIN D3.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values, therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

**GRAHAM BEAR VANILLA 1 OZ**

Bear Shaped Vanilla Grahams.

Item # 18437

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1oz	
Serving Per Container :	300	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories :	110.00	Calories from Fat : 30.00
	<b>Per Serving</b>	<b>%Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat	3.50	5.00 %
Saturated Fat	0.50	3.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	95.00 mg	4.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	20.00 g	7.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	6.00 %
Sugars	6.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	4.00 g	
	<b>Per Srv</b>	<b>Per Srv</b>
Vitamin A	6.00 %	Vitamin C 6.00 %
Calcium	2.00 %	Iron 10.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1PCH(1Z,28G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA\*Item has USDA CN label

BG\*Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS\*Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
404001	00682830404007	300.0	2CT	300

Brand	Class	PBH
MJM	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.0	19.0		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TIHl	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
18.0X11.0X10.0	807	270	FROZEN	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Keep out of direct sunlight, store in a clean dry place.

**Benefits:**

Whole Grain, Zero Trans Fat, All Natural Flavors, 2g Fiber, No High Fructose Corn Syrup, Low Sat Fat, Low Sodium, No Peanuts or Tree Nuts, No Dairy, No Preservatives, Kosher, BB12 Compliant, 10% Iron, Equals One Grain

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK. PEANUT FREE MANUFACTURING, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, soybean oil, dextrose, modified wheat starch, salt, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate, corn starch, natural flavor, added vitamins and iron (ascorbic acid, vitamin A palmitate, niacinamide, iron/electrolytic, riboflavin, thiamin mononitrate, mahodexstin as carrier).



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BAR OATMEAL CHOC CHIP WHL GRN

Appleways 2.4oz WG Chocolate Chip Oatmeal Bar 160ct

Item # 331383

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1 OZ	
Serving Per Container :	160	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>		
Calories :	280.00	Calories from Fat : 80.00
	<b>Per Serving</b>	<b>%Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat	0	0 %
Saturated Fat	3.00	0.15 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	130.00 mg	0.05 %
Total Carbohydrate	46.00 g	0.15 %
Dietary Fiber	3.00 g	0.12 %
Sugars	21.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	3.00 g	
	<b>Per Srv</b>	<b>Per Srv</b>
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	0.02 %	Iron 0.10 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
<b>Calories per gram</b>			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1EA(2.4Z,68G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
75300	00675825753006	160.0	2.4OZ	160

Brand	Class	PBH
APPLEWAYS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
26.0	24.0		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TIHt	ShelfLife	TempZone	WT Flag
19.0X15.75X8.75	607	180	DRY	N

**Allergens:**

Contains May contain  
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat

**Handling Suggestions:**

Dry Storage & Ready to Eat

**Benefits:**

Appleways Chocolate Chip Soft Oatmeal Bars are a healthy alternative to conventional snacks. Packed with whole grains and all natural flavors, everyone can feel good enjoying them as a tasty anytime snack. They come pre-baked and individually wrapped with a 180-day shelf life in dry storage. Appleways 2.4 oz Apple Soft Oatmeal Bars meet or exceed the USDA nutritional requirements for a two (2) ounce grain equivalent.

**Additional Information:**

PEANUT FREE MANUFACTURING. PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Whole grain blend (rolled oats, whole grain wheat flour), enriched wheat flour (bleached flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, invert syrup, corn syrup, canola oil, chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), vanilla paste, palm oil, applesauce (apples, ascorbic acid), palm kernel oil, soy lecithin, molasses, salt, cinnamon, cocoa (processed with alkali), baking soda, natural flavors (contains milk), eggs. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS, MILK



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values. Therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.



**SNACK CINNAMON BUN CINNAMANIA**

**KELLOGG CRACKER BRAND CRUNCH MANIA CINNAMON BUN 1.76OZ 100CT**

**Item # 907553**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :		1EA(1.76Z,50G)	
Serving Per Container :		100	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
Calories :	220.00	Calories from Fat :	60.00
		Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	7.00		0 %
Saturated Fat	2.00		10.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g		
Cholesterol	0.00 mg		0.00 %
Sodium	230.00 mg		10.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	37.00 g		12.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g		10.00 %
Sugars	12.00 g		0.00 %
Protein	4.00 g		
		Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	15.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %
Calcium	15.00 %	Iron	8.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
3800024518	00038000245183	1.0	100CT	100

Brand	Class	PBH
KELLOGGS	GROCERY DRY	SNACKS PORTION/VENDING

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
13.9	11.0		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHI	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16.0X13.31X11.62	904	270	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Dry

**Benefits:**

The item is a good fit for: For Breakfast, For Snack.

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1PK(1.76Z,50G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA\*Item has USDA CN Label

BG\*Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS\*Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Additional Information:**

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), MOLASSES, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, CALCIUM CARBONATE, DEXTROSE, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, CORNSTARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MILK), PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, NIACINAMIDE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2).



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values, therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL CINNAMON\_TOASTERS BP

Sweetened (Whole) Wheat and Rice Cereal with Cinnamon

Item # 978029

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size : .75 cup  
 Serving Per Container : 96

**Amount Per Serving**

Calories : 120.00    Calories from Fat : 30.00

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	3.50	6.00 %
Saturated Fat	0.50	5.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00 %
Sodium	130.00 mg	5.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	22.00 g	7.00 %
Dietary Fiber	0.50 g	3.00 %
Sugars	9.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	1.00 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	10.00 %	Vitamin C	10.00 %
Calcium	10.00 %	Iron	50.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
-------	----------------	-----------

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1EA(1Z,28G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
03915	10042400039157	96,0	10Z	96

Brand	Class	PBH
MALT-O-MEAL	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.67	6.0		DAIRY	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TI#	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16.58X13.0X14.37	903	365	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Dry

**Benefits:**

Whole Grain Product Stamp

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Whole grain wheat, sugar, rice flour, partially hydrogenated soybean oil, fructose, maltodextrin, dextrose, salt, tricalcium phosphate, cinnamon, soy lecitin, trisodium phosphate, annatto (for color), caramel color, natural flavor, vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), niacin (nicotinamide), reduced iron, zinc (zinc oxide), vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin D, vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), vitamin B12, folate (folic acid), nonfat milk, BHT (to preserve freshness).



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL MARSHMALLOW MATEYS BP

Frosted Whole Grain Oat Cereal with Marshmallows

Item # 993595

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size : 1 cup  
 Serving Per Container : 96

Amount Per Serving  
 Calories : 110.00    Calories from Fat : 10.00

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.00	1.00%
Saturated Fat	0.00	0.00%
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	0.00 mg	0.00%
Sodium	190.00 mg	8.00%
Total Carbohydrate	24.00 g	8.00%
Dietary Fiber	1.00 g	5.00%
Sugars	12.00 g	0.00%
Protein	2.00 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	10.00 %	Vitamin C	10.00 %
Calcium	10.00 %	Iron	50.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1EA(12.28G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
01815	10042400016158	96.0	1OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
MALT-O-MEAL	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS PORTION PACK

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.67	6.0			Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHT	TIH	ShellLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16.56X13.0X14.37	903	330	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Soy, Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Dry

**Benefits:**

Whole Grain Product Stamp

**Additional Information:**

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Whole grain oat flour (includes oat bran), marshmallows (sugar, corn syrup, modified corn starch, dextrose, gelatin, artificial flavor, yellows 5 & 6, red 40, blue 1), sugar, corn syrup, wheat starch, salt, calcium carbonate, color added, trisodium phosphate, artificial flavor, vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), niacin (niacinamide), reduced iron, zinc (zinc oxide), vitamin A palmitate, citric acid, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), vitamin D, folate (folic acid), vitamin B12. Mixed tocopherols added to preserve freshness.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CEREAL HONEY & NUT SCOOTERS BP

Honey Nut Scooters cereal small bowl

Item # 383930

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size :	1 EA		
Serving Per Container :	96		
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>			
Calories :	100.00	Calories from Fat :	10.00
	Per Serving		%Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.00		2.00 %
Saturated Fat	0.00		1.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g		
Cholesterol	0.00 mg		0.00 %
Sodium	200.00 mg		8.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	23.00 g		8.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g		7.00 %
Sugars	9.00 g		0.00 %
Protein	2.00 g		
	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	10.00 %	Vitamin C	10.00 %
Calcium	10.00 %	Iron	50.00 %

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
<b>Calories per gram</b>			
Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4
		Protein	4

**School Equivalents**

Serving Size	1EA(1Z,28G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

\*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

**Product Specifications:**

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
08855	10047400086557	96.0	1OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
MALT-O-MEAL	GROCERY DRY	CEREALS/GRAINS

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.67	6.0		Y	Y

**Shipping Information:**

LenXWidthXHt	TiHi	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16.56X13.0X14.38	903	300	REFRIGERATED	N

**Allergens:**

Contains	May contain
Wheat	

**Handling Suggestions:**

Dry

**Benefits:**

Whole grain cereal No artificial flavors or colors Fortified with vitamins and minerals

**Additional Information:**

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

**Ingredients:**

Whole Grain Flour (includes the oat bran), Sugar, Oat Bran, Wheat Starch, Honey, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Brown Sugar Syrup, Trisodium Phosphate, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.